Publ. S1 - ML0511 - C 03 / 2004 / FB Replaces : S1 - ML0511 - B                                 L25 - 10511 - 3
             Vane pumps
  Service information
vane-type triple pump / Flügelzellen-Dreifachpumpe
pompe triple à palettes / pompa tripla a palette
  tipo bomba de paletas triple
              T6DCCR
Recommended repair kits and assy’s are bold printed

S24.10349
Notes
Model Code Typenschlüssel Désignation - type
Model number : Typenbezeichnung : Numéro du modèle : T6DCC R . -  038 -  028 - 008 -  2 R 00 -  A 1 00 -  ..
Series
Rear cap end for mounting SAE A auxiliary pump
coupling adaptor SAE A 9 teeth
One letter can be added to specify special parts in
series
Cam ring for P1
(Volumetric displacement) (ml/rev.)
*14 = 47,6
*17 = 58,2
*20 = 66,0
*24 = 79,5
Cam ring for P2 & P3
(Volumetric displacement) (ml/rev.)
*03 = 10,8
*05 = 17,2
*06 = 21,3
*08 = 26,4
*10 = 34,1
Type of shaft
2 = keyed (SAE CC)
3 = splined (SAE D & E)
Direction of rotation
R = Clockwise
L = Counter-clockwise
Porting combination
00 = standard
Design letter
Seal class
1 = S1 - BUNA N
4 = S4 - EPDM
5 = S5 - VITON
Mounting w/connection variables
4 bolts SAE flange (J518c)
P1 = 1”1/4 - P2 = 1” - S = 4”
Type                 UNC               Metric
P3                 1”       3/4”       1”       3/4”
Code             00       01        M0      M1
Modifications
Baureihe
Endkappe zur Montage einer SAE A Zusatzpumpe,
Kupplungsadapter SAE A - 9 Zähne
Optionen
Hubring P1
(Geometrisches Fördervolumen) (cm3/U)
*28 =   89,7
*31 =   98,3
*35 = 111,0
*38 = 120,3
Hubring P2 & P3
(Geometrisches Fördervolumen) (cm3/U)
*12 = 37 ,1
*14 = 46,0
*17 = 58,3
*20 = 63,8
Art der Welle
2 = Paßfederwelle (SAE CC)
3 = Vielkeilwelle (SAE D & E)
Drehrichtung
R = Rechtslauf
L = Linkslauf
Lage der Anschlüsse
0 = standard
Ausführungsbuchstabe
Dichtungsklasse
1 = S1 - BUNA N
4 = S4 - EPDM
5 = S5 - VITON
Gehäuse-Anschlußgröße
SAE Flansch (J518c)